D \$115.00 7768336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life Technology, Inc.		05/12/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Renewed Technology International, Inc.	
Street Address:	6141 Shallow Wood Lane	
City:	Douglasville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30135	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77683368	CHANGING THE WAY PEOPLE ARE HELPED
Serial Number:	77570653	LIFERENEWED
Serial Number:	77616350	LIFE TECHNOLOGY MEASURABLE RESULTS
Serial Number:	77570650	MAPS PROGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99993-372097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Iskowitz

Signature: /mark iskowitz/

900149204 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0458

Date:	12/04/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Life Tech to Life Renewed Tech Name Change#page1.tif source=Life Tech to Life Renewed Tech Name Change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0459

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

LIFE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 05/12/2009 changing its name to

LIFE RENEWED TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 12, 2009



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0460



Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment Of Articles Of Incorporation

2009 HAY 12 PM 1: 35

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISIO

Article One			
The Name Of The Corporation Is:			
Life Technology, Inc.			
- File termology, Inc.			
The Companion III	rticle-Two		
The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation. The New Name Of The Corporation Is:			
Life Renewed Techn	ology International, Inc.		
)		
	ticle Three		
The Amendment Was Duly Adopted B	y The Following Method (choose one box only):		
The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required.			
۸۰	ticle Four		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	otion Of The Amendment Was:		
- May G	7, 2:009		
Article Five The Undersigned Does Hereby Certify That A Notice To Publish The Filing Of Articles Of Amendment To Change The Corporation's Name Along With The Publication Fee Of \$40.00 Has Been Forwarded To The Legal Organ Of The County Of The Registered Office As Required By O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1			
•	•		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment			
on <u>May 6</u> 2009	Strenk Interpretate Property (Signature And Capacity in Which) signing)		
CD 100	State of Georgia		
CD 100	Name Change 1 Page(s)		

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/04/2009

REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0461